Hastings Branch OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION NAME: SUZUKI, (hisu) Mrs. Denkio		
HOME ADDRESS: Inverness Came	ry, Skeena River, B.C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 11044	SEX: F AGE:	58
OCCUPATION: Housewife		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state partnership with anyone; if partnership, give possible to the company of the		m by yourself or it
MARRIED?You		e marin and an environment
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:Den	klohi	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	Inverness Cannery, Skeena River,	B.C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	None	
	None	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:		er tu o er meddisolaminens annes en e
AGE OF CHILDREN:	de deserge announcement est se deserge en desta, in l'est reproduit indispensiones parcificaciones destambasement	ere namen france
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPRO	VEMEQS /	
3. LASURANCE (Give particulars; star	te where policies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable))———	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any u	nregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (I	vacant so state)	

LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Skeena River, B.C. 4 roomed cabin. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Inverness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rent free. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None	7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMEN	TS: None
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Skeena River, B.C. 4 roomed cabin. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Inverness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rent free. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: Hone ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED; GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Left in the outbody of the inverness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B.C. 12 Taughe elothing 12 Boxes Fixtulene tensils 13 Box elothing 12 Boxes Fixtulene tensils 14 Box carpenters tools The above goods are said to comprise 25 parts of the properties of	8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY IN	TEREST: None
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Skeena River, B.C. 4 roomed cabin. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Inverness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID. Rent free. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). None None TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Left in the custody of the Inverness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B.C. 2 Trunks clothing 12 Boxes Kitchen Utensils 1 Bag bedding 1 Lot Previsions incl. rice 1 Box clothing 1 Box cappenders tools 1 Box spore goods are said to comprise 23 part of the above goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 23 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are said to comprise 25 part of the show goods are sa	O. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	Yone
Rent free. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None None TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Left in the cusbedy of the Inverness Canasery Co., Skeena River, B.C. 2 Trunks elothing 12 Boxes Ritchen Utensils 1 Bag bedding 1 Lot Previsions incl. rice 1 Box clothing 1 bbb. invibers 2 Straw bags elothing 1 bbb. invibers 2 Straw bags elothing 1 bbb. invibers 1 Sockeys Net, 1 Bpring Net, value \$65.00, 12 Cohe Net \$50.00, 75 Cohe Net 1 Lot 7 M.P., East Hope" engine parts, 1 old Automobile engine - \$15.00, 5 Pand Sundry tools, HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.		er, B.C. 4 roomed cabin.
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None None TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. Left in the ousbody of the Inverness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B.C. 2 Trunks clothing 1 2 Boxes Kitchen Utensils 1 Box slothing 1 2 Boxes Kitchen Utensils 1 Box clothing 1 Box slothing 1 Box clothing 1 Box clothing 1 Box clothing 1 Box carpenters tools 1 Box carpenters tools 1 Box carpenters tools 1 Box carpenters tools 1 Coho Net \$50.00, 74* Coho Net 1 Lot 7 H.P. "East Hope" engine parts, 1 old Astomobile engine - \$15.00, 5 Pand Sundry tools, HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	rerness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B.C
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None		
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None None TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Left in the ousbedy of the Inverness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B.C. 2 Trunks clothing	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	None
None TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Left in the cusbody of the Inverness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B.C. 2 Trunks clothing		
GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: Left in the cusbody of the Inverness Cannery Co., Skeena River, B.C. 2 Trunks clothing		
1 Bag bedding 1 Lot Provisions incl. rice 1 Box clothing 1 ball. subbers 2 Straw bags clothing Household goods 1 Box Carpenters tools he above goods are said to comprise 23 pa 1 Sockeye Net, 1 Spring Net, value \$65.00, 12 Coho Net \$50.00, 74° Coho Net 1 Lot 7 H.P. "East Hope" engine parts, 1 old Automobile engine - \$15.00, 3 P and Sundry tools, HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK II	OCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, N TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
l Sockeye Net, 1 Spring Net, value \$65.00, 12 Coho Net \$50.00, 74 Coho Net 1 Lot 7 H.P. "East Hope" engine parts, 1 old Astomobile engine - \$15.00, 3 P and Sundry tools, HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	2 Trunks clothing 2 Boxes Kitche 1 Bag bedding 1 Lot Provision	on Utensils
None GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	2 Straw bags clothing Household go	ods
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	2 Straw bags clothing Household go 1 Box Carpenters tools The about 1 Sockeye Net, 1 Spring Net, value \$65.00 1 Lot 7 H.P. "East Hope" engine parts, 1	oods rve goods are said to comprise 23 par 0. 13 Coho Net \$50.00. 74 Coho Net
	2 Straw bags clothing Household go I Box Carpenters tools The about 1 Sockeye Net, 1 Spring Net, value \$65.00 1 Lot 7 H.P. "East Hope" engine parts, 1 and Sundry tools,	oods rve goods are said to comprise 23 par 0, 12 Coho Net \$50.00, 741 Coho Net old Automobile engine - \$15.00, 3 Pu
	2 Straw bags olothing Household go The about Box Carpenters tools The about Box Carpenters to Box Carpenters	POULTRY AND PETS

	FILE No.	***************
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABO	VE PROPERTY: None	
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OT	THER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POS	SESSION OF
OTHERS:	None	
	e if any of these debts assigned and if so, to wh	
	None	
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARE \$10,00 War Savings Certifics	S, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State	whereabouts)
	None	
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: 9. LIFE INSURANCE:	None	
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR	TRUSTS.	-
	None	
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None	The section of the second
I. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None	
REMARKS:	None	
I certify that the above information very description in any protected area in and indirect.	is true and complete and fully discloses all m in British Columbia and sets forth all my lia	y property of bilities direct
Dated this 24th day of	March 1942.	
Su Hend	(Signature) S. Suy	upi

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Δ.	ATE May 7/43
Our File No. 2506		
Full Name SUZUKI. Shizi	name in Block Letter	5)
Registration No. 11044	Male - Female (Check)	Age April 25/1887
Former Address <u>Inverness Ca</u>	nnery. Skeena Riv	er. B.C.
Date Evacuated Sept. 1/42	RETURNED	Canadian-Born - National (Check) TO JAPAN
Present Address Sandon, B.C	2pd AUG	RAL MEIGS UST_1946
Warried - Single (/ (Check)	Name of Wife	
Name of Mother Deceased		Denkichi #11043
Names of Children under 16	Name of Father_	
Aquested by L. Forsyth	Registered w	rith Custodien yes
Additional Information		

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., Oct. 22/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200

Dear Siri

No M

Re: SUZUKI, Shizu #11044

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - N11

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of 200.00. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

733a No. 2506. CLADIS DEPARTMENT June 9th, 1944. (Bris Benktoht) States Smith - Ros. No. 11004 CREDITIONS) NO CLAIMS ON FILE /DB

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY February 27, 1946. File No. 2506 Re: Shizu (Mrs. Denkichi) SUZUKI, Reg. No. 11044 In her declaration to the Custodian on March 24, 1942, this woman declared a quantity of foodstuffs, clothing, kitchen utensils and carpenter's tools at Inverness Cannery, Skeena River, B.C. On May 19, 1942, Mr. George Rorie, Custodian agent at Prince Rupert, reported that 16 items of personal effects had been shipped to the husband of this woman through the B. C. Security Commission. On May 19, 1942, a Custodian release signed "D" SUZUKI, but giving the registration number of Mrs. SUZUKI, was sent to this office. This release covered 45 items and while this release appears to cover some of the same articles which Mr. Rorie reported had been shipped, it included a number of others not previously reported and it would appear that all household and personal effects reported by this woman had been shipped to her. She also reported 4 fishing nets, 3 pumps and sundry tools. The file of her husband, file 209, reveals that on August 29, 1942, we received from J. H. Todd & Sons a cheque for \$124.50 in payment of 3 jacks, 1 peavy, 1 crow-bar, 2 fishing nets and 17 lbs. of new web. Mrs. SUZUKI also reported some East-Hope engine parts and an old automobile engine. It is noted that the husband of this woman sold to J. H. Todd & Sons a fishing vessel equipped with an East-Hope 7-h.p. engine. The agreement of sale stated that the boat was to be in running order and all equipment was included. It may be assumed that any articles of any value left by Mr. & Mrs. SUZUKI at Inverness Cannery that have not been shipped or sold to J. H. Todd & Sons, were part of the equipment of the fishing vessel. Mrs. SUZUKI declared \$10.00 in War Saving Certificates in her own possession. This did not come under the control of this office. This file reveals no other property of any kind. This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file. February 27, 1946. FM/MM

209 & 2506 February 27, 1946. AMOINTMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA Mr. Donkishi SUZUKI, Reg. No. 11043. SLOCAS, B. C. Donr Sire Enclosed herewith is Costodian cheque for the sum of \$50.25, representing all the funds standing to your credit with this office. These funds were paid in to this office in full settlement of the claim which you had lodged with the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Consittee for refund of expenses incurred in connection with the ispounding of your fishing vessel. In your declaration to the Oustedian on March 24, 1942, you stated that you owned no property of any kind left in the protected area. However, on July 11, 1942, this office handed to you chaque for \$43.50 which had been received from J. H. Todd & Bone Ltd. in payment of wood which they had purchased from you. On August 29, 1942, we received J. H. Todd & Sons Ltd. cheque for \$124.50 in payment of fishing gear and tools purchased from you by that company. These funds have since been remitted to you. According to the records of the Japanese Fishing Fessels Disposal Committee, the vessel "D.S." was sold by you through the Committee for the not sum of \$467.75 which was paid to you on April 7, 1942. We note that your wife reported a quantity of personal effects, as well as the fishing gear and tools purchased by J. H. Todd & Sons Ltd. in August, 1942. These were reported as being at Inverness Connery. All chattels of any value left at Invernous Connery have boom shipped. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Quatodian and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque, we enclose a stamped, addressed envelope for your convenience in replying. Yours truly, F. Matheson. Protection Department. Enclosures (2)